[bookmark: _GoBack]October 30, 2019
CLASS Subcommittee

Present: Beth Merenstein (Sociology); Audra King (Philosophy); Byung Lee (Criminology); Mary Anne Nunn (CLASS Dean / English); Michelle Kusaila (Accounting); Kate McGrath (History); Robbin Smith (Political Science); Trevor Allen (Political Science); Carolyne Soper (Economics); Julia Blau (Psychological Science); Yunliang Meng (Geography); Charles Menoche (Music); Eleanor Thorton (Design); Leanne Zalewski (Art); Chris Pudlinski (Communication); Marian Anton (Math); Thomas Rein (Anthropology)

Announcements:
	2.1 CLASS Dean deadline is one week before Curriculum deadline (so previous Thursday at noon).
	2.2 See attached: Hit list – all courses that have not been offered since Fall 2017 or before
· Please share with department and any interdisciplinary program directors
· Check list to confirm any courses you already emailed 
Agenda:
4.1 Approve minutes from 9/25/19 – Passed unanimously
4.2 Links to all items on the CLASS agenda can be found here: CLASS Agenda 
	Type
	Name
	Rationale/Action

	Change Course
	IS 499 (Course Number Change from IS 475) International Studies Senior Project - credits
	Tabled

	Change Course
	IS 500 Graduate Practicing International Studies - credits
	Tabled

	Change Course
	IS 598 Graduate Research in International Studies - credits
	Tabled

	Change Course
	SOC 208 Gay and Lesbian Communities - credits
	Passed

	Change Course
	SOC 209 Sociology of Culture - credits
	Passed

	Change Course
	SOC 232 Urban Communities - credits
	Passed

	Change Course
	WGSS 208 Gay and Lesbian Communities - credits
	Passed

	Change Course
	SOC 234 The Social Construction of Self and Society - credits
	Passed

	Delete Program
	Writing for Teachers Minor (for secondary education English majors only)
	Passed

	New Course
	HIST 381 Colonial Latin American History - credits
	Tabled

	New Course
	HIST 382 Postcolonial Latin American History - credits
	Tabled

	New Course
	IS 400 Practicing International Studies - credits
	Tabled

	New Course
	IS 498 Research In International Studies - credits
	Tabled

	Change Program
	International Studies, B.A.
	Tabled

	New Program
	Official Certificate Program in Bilingual Education
	Passed



		

	8.3 Minor changes
a. Sociology:
		CHANGE PREREQ OF ALL 300 AND 400 LEVEL TO SOC 110 OR SOC 111 IF NOT ALREADY (courses listed required the change)
o SOC 300 Sociological Theory PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 310 Research Methods PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 322 Race and Ethnic Relations TITLE CHANGE TO RACE AND RACISM; CROSS LISTED WITH LTN 322
o SOC 323 Why Unions Matter NUMBER CHANGE TO 409
SOC 351 Oppression and Liberation PREREQ CHANGE (ADD OR TO LANGUAGE)
o SOC 352 Women of Color NUMBER CHANGE TO 406
o SOC 366 Gas, Food and Lodging: How the Automobile Changed Society NUMBER CHANGE TO 408
o SOC 399 Sociology Book Club NUMBER CHANGE TO 407
SOC 400 Topics in Social Theory PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 410 Quantitative Analysis PREREQ CHANGE AND PREREQ CHANGE OF C- OR BETTER IN STAT 215
o SOC 411 Oral History for the Social Sciences PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 412 Qualitative Analysis PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 413 Community Research PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 420 Gender and Education PREREQ CHANGE SOC 110 OR SOC 111 OR WGSS 200
o SOC 422 Sociology of U.S Immigration TITLE CHANGE TO U.S. IMMIGRATION; NUMBER CHANGE TO 309; CROSS LISTED WITH LTN 422
o SOC 424 Genocide and the Modern World PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 429 Animals and Society NUMBER CHANGE TO 308
o SOC 430 Schools, Education & Society NUMBER CHANGE TO 307
o SOC 445 Social Construction of Sexuality NUMBER CHANGE TO 306; PREREQ CHANGE; CROSS LISTED WITH WGSS 445
o SOC 452 Organizations, Occupations, and Work PREREQ CHANGE TO ADD OR SOC 111
o SOC 460 Social Movements and Collective Action CHANGE NUMBER TO 305
o SOC 462 Worlds in Motion: Gender, Race and Global Migration PREREQ CHANGE ADD OR SOC 111
o SOC 466 Sociology of Children & Childhood PREREQ CHANGE
o SOC 468 Sociology of Religion PREREQ CHANGE; CHANGE NUMBER TO 304
o SOC 484 Sociology of Music CHANGE NUMBER TO 302




Hit list – courses not offered since Fall 2017 or before 
	Subj Code
	Crse Numb
	Term Last Offered

	AFAM
	212
	200840

	AFAM
	345
	200740

	AFAM
	469
	200740

	ARAB
	000
	201810

	ASL
	000
	201610

	BUS
	001
	201440

	CHIN
	335
	201310

	CHIN
	336
	201340

	CINE
	270
	201650

	CINE
	365
	201010

	CNSL
	509
	201750

	COMM
	240
	201650

	COMM
	405
	201640

	COMM
	551
	201140

	DES
	100
	201540

	ED
	511
	201650

	ED
	517
	201810

	ED
	540
	201720

	ED
	599
	201710

	EDEC
	551
	201750

	EDEC
	552
	201810

	EDEC
	553
	201750

	EDEC
	554
	201640

	EDL
	524
	201740

	EDL
	595
	201810

	EDL
	652
	201650

	EDL
	692
	201640

	EDSC
	505
	201710

	EDSC
	556
	201740

	EDT
	210
	201810

	EDT
	490
	201750

	EDT
	514
	201750

	EDTE
	210
	201810

	EDTE
	498
	201610

	EMEC
	303
	201410

	EMEC
	323
	201410

	ENGR
	099
	201510

	ENGR
	291
	201210

	EOP
	101
	201810

	ET
	300
	200740

	ET
	500
	201510

	ET
	568
	201640

	ETC
	122
	201440

	ETC
	397
	201540

	ETC
	451
	201440

	ETC
	454
	201440

	ETC
	458
	201540

	ETC
	470
	201610

	ETC
	471
	201540

	ETC
	472
	201440

	ETC
	476
	201440

	ETC
	497
	201610

	ETC
	498
	201640

	ETC
	571
	201340

	ETC
	573
	201440

	ETC
	575
	201410

	ETC
	577
	200910

	ETM
	423
	200810

	ETM
	460
	200650

	ETM
	468
	200910

	ETM
	510
	201410

	ETM
	517
	201710

	ETM
	523
	201710

	ETM
	540
	201750

	ETM
	542
	201740

	ETM
	560
	201050

	ETM
	569
	201610

	ETM
	572
	201240

	EXS
	110
	201610

	EXS
	332
	201540

	FR
	304
	201740

	FR
	441
	201110

	FYS
	101
	201710

	FYS
	102
	201810

	FYS
	104
	201710

	GER
	304
	201540

	GER
	305
	201340

	GER
	315
	201740

	GER
	335
	201810

	GER
	336
	201340

	GSCI
	450
	201640

	HIST
	344
	201810

	HIST
	353
	201510

	HIST
	412
	201440

	HIST
	470
	201740

	HUM
	250
	201240

	ID
	151
	201710

	ID
	251
	201810

	IELP
	005
	201740

	IELP
	045
	201750

	ISCI
	118
	201540

	ITAL
	118
	201350

	ITAL
	305
	201810

	ITAL
	476
	201740

	ITAL
	560
	201810

	JAPN
	335
	201410

	JAPN
	336
	201440

	JRN
	381
	201810

	JRN
	410
	201740

	LTN
	319
	201810

	LTN
	347
	201440

	LTN
	370
	201610

	MATH
	400
	201710

	MATH
	465
	201540

	MATH
	477
	201610

	MATH
	500
	201710

	MATH
	504
	201740

	MATH
	531
	201810

	MC
	200
	201250

	ME
	452
	201210

	ME
	470
	201710

	ME
	487
	201510

	MFG
	118
	201540

	MFTP
	610
	201740

	MFTP
	620
	201810

	MFTP
	629
	201710

	MFTP
	631
	201310

	ML
	492
	201550

	NRSE
	350
	201440

	NRSE
	375
	201440

	NRSE
	420
	201510

	NRSE
	460
	201540

	NRSE
	480
	201540

	PE
	222
	201740

	PHYS
	511
	201650

	PHYS
	519
	201640

	PHYS
	598
	201440

	PSY
	385
	201410

	REC
	104
	201550

	REC
	105
	201450

	REC
	166
	201450

	REC
	233
	201410

	REL
	361
	201710

	SCI
	416
	201410

	SCI
	453
	201410

	SCI
	500
	201510

	SCI
	518
	201510

	SCI
	581
	201410

	SCI
	595
	201440

	SOC
	482
	201410

	SOC
	495
	201440

	SPAN
	118
	201810

	SPAN
	451
	201710

	SPAN
	520
	201710

	SPAN
	534
	201740

	SPAN
	551
	201710

	SPAN
	561
	201740

	SPAN
	572
	201610

	SSCI
	419
	201810

	STAT
	570
	201640

	SW
	441
	201410

	SW
	442
	201540

	TH
	213
	201740

	TH
	316
	201810

	TH
	327
	201640

	TH
	465
	201440

	TH
	475
	201620

	TH
	477
	201710

	THS
	435
	201810

	TM
	415
	201640

	TM
	480
	201510

	TM
	521
	201510

	WGSS
	118
	201540

	WGSS
	400
	201510

	WGSS
	420
	201640

	WGSS
	430
	201140





